
 

Statystyka bezrobotnych w 2013 roku w Powiatowym Urzędzie Pracy w Lipnie 
Dane podstawowe 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  

Miesiąc 

Liczba 

zarejestrowanych 

bezrobotnych 

W tym 

kobiety 

W tym 

zamieszkali 

na wsi 

W tym z 

prawem do 

zasiłku 

Nowo-

zarejestrowani  

     /napływ/ 

Wyrejestrowani   

     /odpływ/ 

W tym z 

tytułu 

podjęcia 

pracy 

Liczba ofert 

pracy w PUP 

Stopa 

bezrobocia  

w powiecie 

Stopa 

bezrobocia w 

województwie 

Stopa 

bezrobocia  

w kraju 

Styczeń 7614 3766 5411 1357 865 397 157 183 30 19 14,2 

Luty 7554 3701 5382 1356 535 595 195 539 29,8 19,3 14,4 

Marzec 7147 3565 5048 1326 583 990 281 532 28,7 19 14,3 

Kwiecień 6910 3506 4900 1239 565 802 296 370 28 18,6 14,0 

Maj 6651 3433 4660 1154 497 756 288 232 27,2 18,2 13,6 

Czerwiec 6341 3274 4439 1085 434 744 282 114 26,3 17,7 13,2 

Lipiec 6433 3367 4588 1066 739 647 248 238 26,5 17,5 13,1 

Sierpień 6538 3449 4639 1037 654 549 215 315 26,9 17,4 13,0 

Wrzesień 6678 3545 4722 990 886 746 302 106 27,3 17,5 13,0 

Październik 6760 3570 4797 980 793 711 296 230 27,5 17,4 13,0 

Listopad 6976 3612 4934 997 717 501 314 253 28,1 17,8 13,2 

Grudzień 7315 3735 5144 1026 832 493 369 76 28,7 18,2 13,4 

2013     8100 7931 3243 3188    

 
 


